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LET’S 2014 is an international Conference on the role of the Key 
Enabling Technologies pinpointed by Horizon 2020 - the European 

Union Framework Programme for Research and Innovation - in bridging 

the gap between excellence in scientific and technological research, 

innovation in industry and access to the European and global markets.

The Conference highlights how Europe can support the growth and 

the creation of new jobs and face Societal Challenges through new 

products, processes and services, creating opportunities for European 

citizens.

LET’S 2014 will focus on the perspective of NMBP - Nanotechnologies, 
Advanced Materials, Biotechnology, Advanced Manufacturing and 
Processing and will point out how the industrial system should be 

able to develop the industry’s ability to integrate - through a systemic 

approach - creativity, culture, knowledge and competitiveness. 

LET’S 2014 is organised in the context of the Italian Presidency of 

the Council of the European Union, with the High Patronage of the 

European Parliament, of the President of the Italian Republic and 

of the Italian Presidency of the Council of Ministers, the patronage of 

the Ministry of Education, University and Research, the Ministry 

of Economic Development and the Ministry of Foreign Affairs and 

International Cooperation, and the support of the European Union 
Funding for Research and Innovation. 

ORGANISERS
LET’S 2014 Conference is jointly organised by

                          National Research Council of Italy www.cnr.it

                          Agency for the Promotion of European Research www.apre.it 

                          Consortium for Innovation and Technology Transfer

                          in Emilia-Romagna www.aster.it

with the support of

WHAT IS LET’S 2014



PROGRAMME 

DAY 1 - 29 SEPTEMBER 2014

REGISTRATION & WELCOME COFFEE

OPENING PLENARY SESSION
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WELCOME PLENARY SESSION

NETWORKING COCKTAIL & CULTURAL EVENT

11.30 | 14.00

14.00 | 16.00

16.00 | 18.00

18.00 | 20.00

COFFEE BREAK10.30 | 11.00

COFFEE BREAK15.30 | 16.00

17.30 | 18.00

14.00 | 15.30

16.00 | 17.30

12.30 | 14.00

DAY 2 - 30 SEPTEMBER 2014

PARALLEL SESSIONS

REGISTRATION

PARALLEL SESSIONS

PARALLEL SESSIONS

PARALLEL SESSIONS

08.00 | 09.00

09.00 | 10.30

11.00 | 12.30

LUNCH & POSTER SESSION

GALA DINNER  & IMPROVE AWARD20.00 | 24.00
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COFFEE BREAK10.30 | 11.00

13.30 | 14.00 

DAY 3 - 1 OCTOBER 2014

PARALLEL SESSIONS

REGISTRATION
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PARALLEL SESSIONS

CLOSING
PLENARY SESSION

08.00 | 09.00

09.00 | 10.30

11.00 | 12.30

LUNCH

14.00 | 16.00
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BEST POSTER AWARD

12.30 | 13.30 

LET’S 2014 Conference is jointly organised by

                          National Research Council of Italy www.cnr.it

                          Agency for the Promotion of European Research www.apre.it 

                          Consortium for Innovation and Technology Transfer

                          in Emilia-Romagna www.aster.it

with the support of
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DRIVING
DISRUPTIVE

INNOVATION

MINDS OF 
THE FUTURE

29

PLENARY SESSION “WELCOME TO LET’S 2014”
Official welcome by distinguished representatives from European and Italian institutions.
Luigi AMBROSIO, Chairman of LET’S 2014 - National Research Council of Italy (CNR)
A speech on the European Union trends and future potential scenarios will open the second 
plenary session. It will be the driver and set the tone for the following speeches from the 
high-level European and Italian policy makers. Burning questions will be put on the table 
becoming the leit motiv of all the sessions. 

PLENARY SESSION “A VISION TOWARDS A NEW RENAISSANCE” 
Different perspectives will be brought to the audience by experts inRenaissance history, 
academic research and entrepreneurship.
They will demonstrate how a new European Renaissance is already happening today and how 
to put a vision toward a new Renaissance into practice.

David BAILEY |  Aston University
Cecilia FROSININI | Opificio delle Pietre Dure
Andrea PONTREMOLI | Dallara Automobili
Moderator: Luca DE BIASE | Nòva24 - Il Sole24Ore

Networking cocktail 

11.30 | 14.00

14.00 | 16.00

16.00 | 18.00

18.00 | 20.00

Registration & Welcome Coffee

SEPTEMBER 2014

SALA EUROPA

BUILDING SALA MAGGIORE SALA EUROPA

Cultural event 
THE WEIGHT AND THE FEATHER

Leonardo. An artistic vision of science

• WI-FI: @BcWiFi prekey: bocowifi user: lets2014 password: lets2014
• Twitter: #lets2014

http://www.lets2014.eu/ 

BUILDING 
CROSS-CUTTING 

SCIENCES AND 
TECHNOLOGIES

FUTURE OF
INDUSTRIES

NEW 
MODELS OF 

GOVERNANCE
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Registration

SALA EUROPA

A3 - INNOVATIVE 
PRODUCTS FOR 
WELLBEING

Clara DE LA TORRE 
European Commission

Olivier CHETELAT 
CSEM

Antonello GHIGNONE 
VIBRAM
 
Rainer TRIEB
Human Solutions
 
Lutz WALTER
European Technology 
Platform for the Future of 
Textiles and Clothing

SALA CIANO SALA MAGENTA A SALA MAGENTA BSALA ITALIA

D16 - FUTURE OF
MODELLING: 
MATERIALS
AND INDUSTRIAL
PROCESSES

Kirsti HERMANSSON 
University of Uppsala
 

Alain BERNARD 
IRT Jules Verne, Ecole 
Centrale de Nantes

Carlo CAVAZZONI 
CINECA
 
Seiji KAJITA
TOYOTA
 
Peter KLEIN
Fraunhofer ITWM

Nicola MARZARI 
École Polytechnique 
Fédérale de Lausanne 
(EPFL)

E21 - NEW INDUSTRIAL 
NETWORKS BASED 
ON CROSS-CUTTING 
TECHNOLOGIES

Annamalai Arun JUNAI
TNO
 

Kai FURMANS
Karlsruhe Institute
of Technology
 
Loredana GHINEA 
A.SPIRE
 
Francesco JOVANE 
Politecnico di Milano
 
Klaus-Dieter THOBEN 
BIBA

B7 - WELL TRAINED 
PROFESSIONALS 
IN SCIENCE AND 
ENGINEERING 10,20,30 
YEARS FROM NOW

Michel CATINAT
European Commission
 

Marta AYMERICH 
Universitat Oberta de 
Cataluna
 
Dario BRAGA
University of Bologna
 
Roger DE KEERSMAECKER 
IMEC
 
Pietro GUINDANI 
Assolombarda

C11 - NEW MODELS FOR 
GOVERNING RESEARCH 
AND/TO INNOVATION

Ezio ANDRETA
Italian Agency for the 
Promotion of European 
Research (APRE)
 
Riccardo PIETRABISSA 
Politecnico di Milano
 
Rafael RODRIGUEZ 
Consejo Superior de 
Innovaciòn Cièntifica 
(CSIC)
 
Renzo TOMELLINI 
European Commission
 
Peter TROXLER 
Rotterdam University
of Applied Science
 
Marco ZAPPALORTO 
NESTA

Coffee break
E20 - END-OF-LIFE AS A 
NEW INDUSTRY FOR A 
SUSTAINABLE SOCIETY

Lorenzo VALLES 
European Commission

Peter BARTEL
APRA

Olivier GAUDEAU 
Indra Automobile 
recycling

Willem HUISMAN 
DoW Chemicals

David PECK
Delft University
of Technology

Gunther SELIGER 
Technical University
of Berlin

D18 - FROM SCIENCE TO 
MARKET THROUGH FET, 
KET AND MORE

Donata MEDAGLINI 
University of Siena

Andrea FELTRIN 
European Commission

Gernot KLOTZ
Horizon 2020 Advisory 
Group for NMBP

Maria Antonietta LOI 
University of Groningen

Cristophe PUPIER 
Institut de Recherches
En Ingénierie des Surfaces 
(IREIS)

Peter ZANDBERGEN 
Philips

C12 - SMES POLICIES

Christoph MEIER 
Platinn

Marco CANTAMESSA 
Politecnico di Torino

Nicholas DELIYANAKIS 
European Commission

Luis J. GUERRA 
CASANOVA
CDTI - Ministry 
of Economy and 
Competitiveness, Spain

Adrian HARRIS
Orgalime

A5 - SUSTAINABLE 
AND HEALTHY FOOD 
PRODUCTION

Fabio FAVA
University of Bologna

Lisbeth MUNKSGAARD 
University of Aalborg

Michela PETRONIO 
Barilla G.& R. F.ll

Andras SEBOK
Campden BRI

Daniele VACCHI 
IMA

B9 - INTERNATIONAL 
COOPERATION IN 
NMBP RESEARCH AND 
INNOVATION

Jyrki SUOMINEN 
European Commission

Stéphane BERGHMANS 
Elsevier

Stefania BERNABE’ 
World Trade Organisation 
(WTO)

Ludo DIELS 
Vlaamse Instelling Voor 
Technologisch Onderzoek 
(VITO)

Daan DU TOIT
South African Department 
of Science and 
Technology

30

08.00 | 09.00 

09.00 | 10.30 

   
10.30 | 11.00

11.00 | 12.30 

SEPTEMBER 2014
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30 01

12.30 | 14.00

14.00 | 15.30

15.30 | 16.00

16.00 | 17.30

20.00 | 24.00

C13 - REGIONAL INSTRUMENTS

Andrea BONACCORSI
University of Pisa and ANVUR

 
Thomas BIERINGER
INVITE (Bayer) 

Françoise CHOTARD
Ile-de-France Europe 

Stefan BENGTSSON
University of Malmö

Leda BOLOGNI
ASTER

Vlastimil RUZICKA
Academy Sciences Czech Republic

A1 - CULTURAL HERITAGE: A FUTURE 
FROM THE PAST

Cristina SABBIONI
National Research Council of Italy 
(CNR)

Bruno BRUNETTI
University of Perugia

May CASSAR
University College London

Alberto MELLONI
University of Modena and Reggio Emilia

Janja RANOGAJEC
University of Novi Sad

D19 - ADVANCED MATERIALS AT THE 
CUTTING EDGE INNOVATION

Rodrigo MARTINS
Instituto de Desenvolvimento de Novas 
Tecnologias (UNINOVA)

Annalisa BONFIGLIO
University of Cagliari

Elvira FORTUNATO
Universidade Nova de Lisboa (UNL)

Vincenzo PALERMO
National Research Council of Italy (CNR)

Sybrand VAN DER ZWAAG
Delft University of Technology (TU Delft)

Coffee break

Gala dinner & Improve Award
Palazzo Re Enzo, P.zza Nettuno, 1

SEPTEMBER 2014

Networking lunch & Poster session

SALA EUROPA SALA CIANO SALA ITALIA

A6 - DESIGN-DRIVEN INNOVATION AND 
FRONTIER MATERIALS TECHNOLOGIES

Lula ROSSO
European Commission

Nadja ADAMOVIC
Vienna University of Technology

Pia AREBLAD
Ale Municipality

Paolo DI TRAPANI
University of Insubria

Robert QUARSHIE
Materials KTN

C14 - FINANCING RENAISSANCE

Carlo MANGO
Cariplo Foundation

Clara DE LA TORRE
European Commission

Emma FAU
META group

Oliver GAJDA
European Crowdfunding Network (ECN)

Laura PIOVESAN
European Investment Bank (EIB)

E22 - FACTORIES FOR HUMANS

Maurizio GATTIGLIO
Prime Industrie

Sven GEGENWARTH
John Deere

Ralf KOEPPE
KUKA Laboratories GmbH

Johan STAHRE
Chalmers University

Massimiliano VACCARI
System
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Lunch break

01

D17 - ADDITIVE 
MANUFACTURING

Andrea GENTILI 
European Commission

David GONZALEZ 
FERNANDEZ
Prodintec Foundation

Olivier JAY 
Danish Technological 
Institute

Gideon LEVY
University of Saint-Gallen

Mauro VARETTI 
AVIO AERO

A4 - INTEGRATION 
OF KETS FOR A 
SUSTAINABLE SOCIETY

Clara DE LA TORRE
European Commission

Gabriel CREAN 
Commissariat à l’énergie 
atomique et aux énergies 
alternatives (CEA)

Luis FONSECA
Consejo Superior de 
Innovaciòn Cièntifica 
(CSIC)

George KOTSIKOS
Newcastle University 

Leena SARVARANTA 
Technical Research
Centre of Finland (VTT)

E24 - URBAN 
MANUFACTURING

Carmen 
CONSTANTINESCU
Fraunhofer Institute

Adriano AURELI 
SCM Group

Andrea BALLARINO 
National Research
Council of Italy (CNR)

Manfred DANGELMAIER 
Fraunhofer Institute

Minna LANZ
University of Tampere

C15 - RESEARCH 
INFRASTRUCTURES

Carlo RIZZUTO 
ELETTRA Sincrotrone 
Trieste

Marcus DICKERHOF 
Karlsruhe Institute of
Technology  

Gabriele FIONI 
Commissariat à l’énergie 
atomique et aux énergies 
alternatives (CEA)

Francesco SETTE 
European Synchrotron 
Radiation Facility (ESRF)

Janet THORNTON 
European Molecular 
Biology Laboratory (EMBL)

Coffee break

08.00 | 09.00

09.00 | 10.30

10.30 | 11.00

11.00 | 12.30

12.30 | 13.30 

13.30 | 14.00 
14.00 | 16.00 CLOSING PLENARY SESSION 

The debate of the two previous days will converge into the final plenary session, where a political declaration will 
be presented as the result of the three days discussion to the European Union representatives, in the presence of 
Stefania GIANNINI, Italian Ministry of Education, University and Research 

OCTOBER 2014

Registration

SALA CIANO SALA MAGENTA A SALA MAGENTA BSALA ITALIA

XI ANNUAL
CONFERENCE
“THE RESEARCH 
LANGUAGE”:
A BRIDGE BETWEEN 
RESEARCH 
AND SCHOOL

SALA EUROPA

XI ANNUAL
CONFERENCE
“THE RESEARCH 
LANGUAGE”:
A BRIDGE BETWEEN 
RESEARCH 
AND SCHOOL

BEST POSTER AWARDS

SALA EUROPA

D10 - NANO AND 
CONVERGING 
TECHNOLOGIES - OPENING 
NEW PARADIGMS

Elisa MOLINARI 
University of Modena 
and Reggio Emilia

Francesca BALDELLI 
BOMBELLI
University East Anglia

Guglielmo LANZANI 
Italian Institute of 
Technology (IIT)

Ludwik LEIBLER 
École supérieure de 
physique et de chimie 
industrielles (ESPCI)

Henning ZOZ
Zoz Group

E23 - NEW PARADIGMS 
FOR HIGH PERFORMANCE 
SUSTAINABLE 
PRODUCTION

Tullio TOLIO
National Research 
Council of Italy (CNR)

Darek CEGLAREK 
University of Warwick

Gisela LANZA
Karlsruhe Institute
of Technology

Mario SMINK 
Voestalpine

Francesco ZIPRANI 
Marposs

B8 - HIGH QUALITY JOB 
CREATION

Hervé PERO
R&D Innovation and 
Education Consultant

Patrizio BIANCHI 
Emilia-Romagna Region

Francisco CABALLERO SANZ
European Commission

Mathea FAMMELS 
European Institute of 
Innovation and Technology 
(EIT)

Thomas OSBURG 
INTEL

Cecilia WARROL ERSSON 
Teknikforetagen

A2 - ADVANCED 
TECHNOLOGIES FOR A 
HEALTHY FUTURE

Arnd HOEVELER 
European Commission

Cédric CHAUVIERRE 
INSERM

Rodolphe GELIN 
Aldebaran Robotics

Rino RAPPUOLI 
Novartis

Matteo SANTIN 
University of Brighton

Luisa TORSI
University of Bari
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DISSEMINATION WORKSHOPS 
4FWFSBM�XPSLTIPQT
�PSHBOJTFE�CZ�JNQPSUBOU�TUBLFIPMEFST�JO�UIF�/.#1�ţFME
�XJMM�UBLF�QMBDF�EVSJOH�UIF�
-&5ō4������DPOGFSFODF��5IF�XPSLTIPQT�XJMM�FOMBSHF�UIF�PQQPSUVOJUJFT�PG�LFFQJOH�VQ�UP�EBUF�PO�UIF�
PO�HPJOH�SFTFBSDI�BOE�GPSFGSPOU�UFDIOPMPHJFT�BOE�FOBCMF�PWFSTFBT�DPPQFSBUJPO��"O�JOGPSNBM�NFFUJOH
PG�UIF�.FNCFS�BOE�"TTPDJBUF�4UBUFT�3FQSFTFOUBUJWFT�PG�UIF�)�����/.#1�1SPHSBNNF�$PNNJUUFF�XJMM�
BMTP�UBLF�QMBDF�PO�4FQUFNCFS���th�	�������]������
�

30 SEPTEMBER 2014 - h. 9.00 | 18.00
09.00 | 11.00 SALA MODULO 1 
Energy Efficiency in Buildings and Districts: Engaging Stakeholders to Maximize Impact
0SHBOJTFE�CZ�&OFSHZ�&ťDJFOU�#VJMEJOHT�"TTPDJBUJPO�	&�#"


09.00 | 11.00 SALA MODULO 2 
Design to manufacturing in fashion industries
0SHBOJTFE�CZ�*/&4$01

09.00 | 13.00 SALA CELESTE 
Silicon friendly materials and device solutions for microenergy applications
0SHBOJTFE�CZ�4J/&3(:

11.00 | 13.00 SALA MODULO 1 
Policy recommendations workshop on Europeans’ opinions on nanotechnologies
Organised by Nanopinion

11.00 | 13.00 SALA MODULO 2 
Industrial applications and safety of engineered nanomaterials in the polymer composite industry: 
Outcomes from the FP7 project NanoSafePack 
0SHBOJTFE�CZ�UIF�'1��QSPKFDU�/BOP4BGF1BDL

14.00 | 18.00 SALA MODULO 2
EU | Argentina Cooperation in R&D&I
0SHBOJTFE�CZ�"SHFOUJOFBO�#VSFBV�GPS�&OIBODJOH�$PPQFSBUJPO�XJUI�UIF�&VSPQFBO�$PNNVOJUZ�JO�4DJFODF
�
5FDIOPMPHZ�BOE�*OOPWBUJPO�"SFB�	"#&45�***
�BOE�UIF�"HFODZ�GPS�UIF�1SPNPUJPO�PG�&VSPQFBO�3FTFBSDI�	"13&


14.00 | 18.00 SALA COBALTO 
Shaping the future of Europe’s materials research and innovation through a value chain approach
0SHBOJTFE�CZ�"MMJBODF�GPS�NBUFSJBMT�	"�.
�BOE�UIF�."57"-�QSPKFDU

14.00 | 16.00 SALA CELESTE
Factories of the Future: Enabling European Society
0SHBOJTFE�CZ�&VSPQFBO�'BDUPSJFT�PG�UIF�'VUVSF�3FTFBSDI�"TTPDJBUJPO�	&''3"


16.00 | 18.00 SALA CELESTE
The Innovation Journey
0SHBOJTFE�CZ�$POUJOVF�UP�(SPX

01 OCTOBER 2014 - h. 9.00 | 13.00
09.00 | 11.00 SALA MODULO 1 
The key role of advanced manufacturing for industrial policies
0SHBOJTFE�CZ�*UBMJBO�.JOJTUFS�PG�&DPOPNJD�%FWFMPQNFOU

09.00 | 11.00 SALA MODULO 2 
TRIPODE | Research Technologies for Integration of Polymers into Electronic Devices 
0SHBOJTFE�CZ�53*10%&�1VCMJD�1SJWBUF�1BSUOFSTIJQ

11.00 | 13.00 SALA MODULO1 
Bringing Nanotechnolgy Research into the European Production Industry 
0SHBOJTFE�CZ�8BSSBOU�(SPVQ�

11.00 | 13.00 SALA MODULO 2 
Craft revolution: how micro and small companies will face the change. Up-to-date models of training, 
innovation and new technologies as tools for future competitiveness
0SHBOJTFE�CZ�$/"�&NJMB�3PNBHOB�

WORKSHOPS



SPEAKERS

Adamovic Nadja Vienna University of Technology A6

Andreta Ezio Italian Agency for the Promotion of 
European Research (APRE) C11

Areblad Pia Ale Municipality A6
Aureli Adriano SCM Group E24
Aymerich Marta Universitat Oberta de Cataluna B7
Baldelli Bombelli Francesca University East Anglia D10
Ballarino Andrea National Research Council of Italy (CNR) E24
Bartel Peter APRA E20
Bengtsson Stefan University of Malmö C13
Berghmans Stéphane Elsevier B9
Bernabé Stefania World Trade Organisation (WTO) B9
Bernard Alain IRT Jules Verne Ecole Centrale de Nantes D16
Bianchi  Patrizio Emilia-Romagna Region B8
Bieringer Thomas INVITE (Bayer) C13
Bologni Leda ASTER C13
Bonaccorsi Andrea University of Pisa and ANVUR C13
Bonfiglio Annalisa University of Cagliari D19
Braga Dario University of Bologna B7
Brunetti Bruno University of Perugia A1
Caballero Sanz Francisco European Commission B8
Cantamessa Marco Politecnico di Torino C12
Cassar May University College London A1
Catinat Michel European Commission B7
Cavazzoni Carlo CINECA D16
Ceglarek Darek University of Warwick E23
Chauvierre Cédric INSERM A2
Chetelat Olivier CSEM A3
Chotard Françoise Ile-de-France Europe C13
Constantinescu Carmen Fraunhofer Institute E24

Crean Gabriel Commissariat à l'énergie atomique et aux 
énergies alternatives (CEA) A4

Dangelmaier Manfred Fraunhofer Institute E24
De KeersmaeckerRoger IMEC B7
De La Torre Clara European Commission A3
De La Torre Clara European Commission A4
De La Torre Clara European Commission C14
Deliyanakis Nicholas European Commission C12
Di Trapani Paolo University of Insubria A6
Dickerhof Marcus Karlsruhe Institute of Technology C15

Diels Ludo Vlaamse Instelling Voor Technologisch 
Onderzoek (VITO) B9

Du Toit Daan South African Department of Science and 
Technology B9

Fammels Mathea European Institute of Innovation and 
Technology (EIT) B8

Fau Emma META group C14
Fava Fabio University of Bologna A5
Feltrin Andrea European Commission D18

Fioni Gabriele Commissariat à l'énergie atomique et aux 
énergies alternatives (CEA) C15

Fonseca Luis Consejo Superior de Innovaciòn Cièntifica 
(CSIC) A4

Fortunato Elvira Universidade Nova de Lisboa (UNL) D19
Furmans Kai Karlsruhe Institute of Technology E21
Gajda Oliver European Crowdfunding Network (ECN) C14
Gattiglio Maurizio Prima Industrie C13
Gaudeau Olivier Indra Automobile recycling E20
Gegenwarth Sven John Deere E22
Gelin Rodolphe Aldebaran Robotics A2
Gentili Andrea European Commission D17
Ghignone Antonello VIBRAM A3
Ghinea Loredana A.SPIRE E21
Gonzalez 
Fernandez David Prodintec Foundation D17

Guerra 
Casanova Luis J. CDTI – Ministry of Economy and 

Competitiveness, Spain C12

Guindani Pietro Assolombarda B7
Harris Adrian Orgalime C12
Hermansson Kirsti University of Uppsala D16
Hoeveler Arnd European Commission A2
Huisman Willem DoW Chemicals E20
Jay Olivier Danish Technological Institute D17

Jovane Francesco Politecnico di Milano E21
Junai Annamalai Arun TNO E21
Kajita Seiji TOYOTA D16
Klein Peter Fraunhofer ITWM D16
Klotz Gernot Horizon 2020 Advisory Group for NMBP D18
Koeppe Ralf KUKA Laboratories GmbH E22
Kotsikos George Newcastle University A4
Lanz Minna University of Tampere E24
Lanza Gisela Karlsruhe Institute of Technology E23
Lanzani Guglielmo Italian Institute of Technology (IIT) D10

Leibler Ludwik École supérieure de physique et de chimie 
industrielles (ESPCI) D10

Levy Gideon University of Saint-Gallen D17

Loi Maria 
Antonietta University of Groningen D18

Mango Carlo Cariplo Foundation C14

Martins Rodrigo Instituto de Desenvolvimento de Novas 
Tecnologias (UNINOVA) D19

Marzari Nicola École Polytechnique Fédérale de Lausanne 
(EPFL) D16

Medaglini Donata University of Siena D18
Meier Christoph Platinn C12
Melloni Alberto University of Modena and Reggio Emilia A1
Molinari Elisa University of Modena and Reggio Emilia D10
Munksgaard  Lisbeth University of Aalborg A5
Osburg Thomas INTEL B8
Palermo Vincenzo National Research Council of Italy (CNR) D19
Peck David Delft University of Technology E20
Pero Hervé R&D Innovation and Education Consultant B8
Petronio Michela Barilla G.& R. F.ll A5
Pietrabissa Riccardo Politecnico di Milano C11
Piovesan Laura European Investment Bank (EIB) C14

Pupier Cristophe Institut de Recherches En Ingénierie des 
Surfaces (IREIS) D18

Quarshie Robert Materials KTN A6
Ranogajec Janja University of Novi Sad A1
Rappuoli Rino Novartis A2
Rizzuto Carlo ELETTRA Sincrotrone Trieste C15

Rodriguez Rafael Consejo Superior de Innovaciòn Cièntifica 
(CSIC) C11

Rosso Lula European Commission A6
Ruzicka Vlastimil Academy Sciences Czech Republic C13
Sabbioni Cristina National Research Council of Italy (CNR) A1
Santin Matteo University of Brighton A2
Sarvaranta Leena Technical Research Centre of Finland (VTT) A4
Sebok Andras Campden BRI A5
Seliger Gunther Technical University of Berlin E20
Sette Francesco European Synchrotron Radiation Facility (ESRF) C15
Smink Mario Voestalpine E23
Stahre Johan Chalmers University E22
Suominen Jyrki European Commission B9
Thoben Klaus-Dieter BIBA E21

Thornton Janet European Molecular Biology Laboratory 
(EMBL) C15

Tolio Tullio National Research Council of Italy (CNR) E23
Tomellini Renzo European Commission C11
Torsi Luisa University of Bari A2
Trieb Rainer Human Solutions A3
Troxler Peter Rotterdam University of Applied Science C11
Vaccari Massimiliano System E22
Vacchi Daniele IMA A5
Valles Lorenzo European Commission E20
Van Der Zwaag Sybrand Delft University of Technology (TU Delft) D19
Varetti Mauro AVIO AERO D17

Walter Lutz European Technology Platform for the 
Future of Textiles and Clothing A3

Warrol Ersson Cecilia Teknikforetagen B8
Zandbergen Peter Philips D18
Zappalorto Marco NESTA C11
Ziprani Francesco Marposs E23
Zoz Henning Zoz Group D10

Surname Name Organisation Session
ref Surname Name Organisation Session

ref
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LET’S MATCH: ONE-TO-ONE MEETINGS ON 01 OCTOBER 

LET’S Match 2014: prearranged one to one meetings organised by 
Enterprise Europe Network partners, between SMEs, research centres, 
universities, in order to match technology demand and offer and to find potential 
partners for Horizon 2020 projects, in particular on the Work Programme NMBP 
Leadership in enabling and industrial technologies - Nanotechnologies, Advanced 
Materials, Biotechnology and Advanced Manufacturing and Processing.

The initiative is reserved to organizations registered to the B2B within 
12th September.

Are you a LET’S MATCH participant?

Go to the 2nd floor of Building Sala Maggiore, reach the LET’S MATCH Area and 
start your meeting according with your agenda

Your TO DO:

09.00 | 10.00

10.00 | 14.00

Registration at LET’S MATCH DESK and confirmation of 
your final B2B agenda

Bilateral meetings session

for information 
contact us 

+39 366 7778564 

AUSTRIA
Catt Innovation Management GmbH

BELGIUM
IWT

CZECH REPUBLIC
South Moravian Innovation Centre
Krajská hospodářská komora 
Moravskoslezského kraje - Regional 
Chamber of Commerce Moravia - Silesia

FRANCE
Aquitaine Développement Innovation
CCI International Normandie

GERMANY
Steinbeis - Europa - Zentrum
Hessen Trade & Invest GmbH
Zukunfts Agentur Brandenburg GmbH

GREECE
MIRTEC SA

ITALY
Unioncamere Puglia
FAST - Federazioni delle Associazioni Scientifiche 
Tecniche
InnovHub - Stazioni Sperimentali per l’Industria
Finlombarda
Confindustria Toscana
APRE
BIC LAZIO Spa
CNR – Consiglio Nazionale delle Ricerche
Consorzio Catania Ricerche
Umbria Innovazione
UNIONCAMERE DEL VENETO – EUROSPORTELLO 
DEL VENETO
Unioncamere Molise
ENEA Italian National Agency for New 
Technologies, Energy and Sustainable Economic 
Development
Trentino Sviluppo S.p.A.
Unioncamere Piemonte
Sardegna Ricerche

LUXEMBOURG
LUXINNOVATION

NETHERLANDS
NL – RVO/Netherlands 
Enterprise Agency

SPAIN
REDIT – Network of 
Technological Centres of Valencia Region 
AINIA 
INFO - Instituto de Fomento de la Región de 
Murcia

SWITZERLAND
Euresearch

TURKEY
KOSGEB Ostim Ankara
SABANCI UNIVERSITY

UNITED KINGDOM
Business West
University of Greenwich
London Chamber of Commerce and Industry

LET’S MATCH

CO-ORGANISERS



Emilia-Romagna is a vital economic entity.

The region has a tradition of passion, creativity and skills in the most 
various fields that have contributed to make the Made in Italy famous 
throughout the world: the great brands of mechanics, motoring, agrifood and 
fashion are born in this land and from here have become synonymous with dream, 
entering the imagination of everyone.

On Tuesday 30 September and on Wednesday 1 October 2014, for registered 
people only, departures from Palazzo della Cultura e dei Congressi.

Tuesday | September 30, 2014 Morning 

Departure from/arrival in Palazzo della Cultura e dei Congressi
Time: 8.30 | 13.30

BBraun Avitum, Mirandola (travel time 1 h 30 m)
CMR, Modena (travel time 1 h)
SCM, Rimini (travel time 1 h 30 m)

Tuesday | September 30, 2014 Afternoon

Departure from/arrival in Palazzo della Cultura e dei Congressi
Time: 13.30 | 18.30

Barilla, Parma (travel time 1 h 30 m)
Ducati, Bologna (travel time 30 m)
G.D, Bologna (travel time 30 m)
IMA, Ozzano dell’Emilia (travel time 30 m)
Lamborghini, Sant’Agata Bolognese (travel time 1 h 30 m)
Technogym, Cesena (travel time 1 h)
Tetra Pak Packaging Solutions, Modena (travel time 1 h)

Wednesday | October 1, 2014 Morning

Departure from/arrival in Palazzo della Cultura e dei Congressi
Time: 08.30 | 13.30

Agribologna, San Pietro in Casale (travel time 1 h)
CNR, Bologna (travel time 30 m)

COMPANY VISITS

POSTER SESSION
A WALK THROUGH EUROPEAN RESEARCH

LET’S 2014 poster session will show cutting edge research results, ongoing 
research projects and innovative work in progress. 

Tuesday, September 30 - h 12.30 | 14.00 - Poster Area
Vote your favourite poster until Tuesday, September 30, h 19.00 

Best Poster Award: 1 October h 13.30 | 14.00 Sala Europa

My 
favourite 
poster!

11
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EXHIBITORS BOOTH

Warrant Group 1

Università degli Studi 
di Modena e Reggio Emilia

2

RINA 3

EFFRA 4

Golden Group 5

ALMA MATER STUDIORUM 
Università di Bologna

6

Saudi Basic Industries Corporation (SABIC) 7

Laboratory for 
Manufacturing Systems & Automation 
(LMS), University of Patras

8

Proambiente 9

EXHIBITION AREA

EXHIBITORS BOOTH

Confindustria Emilia-Romagna 10

T2i – Trasferimento 
Tecnologico e Innovazione

11

Elsevier 12

National Research Council of Italy  
(CNR)

13

Continue to grow 14

European Commission 15

Climate-KIC 16

Emilia-Romagna High Technology-
Network

17

ENTRANCE

BUILDING
PALAZZO DEI CONGRESSI 
GROUND FLOOR

TO BUILDING
SALA MAGGIORE



BLQ

25

35-38-88

28

City centre

BOLOGNA

A PALAZZO CONGRESSI | CONFERENCE VENUE
B PALAZZO RE ENZO | GALA DINNER 
C CENTRAL STATION
D AIRPORT

MAP 1 CONFERENCE VENUE

MAP 2 BOLOGNA 

BUILDING 
PALAZZO DEI CONGRESSI

A ENTRANCE DESK
B FOYER EUROPA
C BATHROOMS
D FOYER ITALIA
E SALA EUROPA
F SALA ITALIA
G MEETINGS AND WORKSHOPS AREA

BUILDING 
SALA MAGGIORE

H ORGANISERS AREA
I   SALA COBALTO
L  BATHROOMS
M SALA CIANO
N POSTER AREA

O SALA INDACO
P  MATCH MAKING AREA
Q SALA CELESTE
R  SALA MAGENTA A
S  SALA MAGENTA B
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Italian Presidency

 

of the Council 
of the European Union italia2014.eu

Under the High Patronage of the President of the Italian Republic and the Italian Presidency of the Council of Ministers

Under the High Patronage of the European Parliament

ORGANISERS

PATRONAGES
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IN PARTNERSHIP WITH

TOP SPONSORS

SUPPORTER SPONSORS
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info@lets2014.eu | www.lets2014.eu


